PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA Charles E. Dover Robert H. Field Lorne L. Ebel	N	recorded on Reel 0072	276 Frame 0194. As	ame of the Assignee pre signor(s) hereby confirms ctive Assignment is a tru Execution Date 11/07/1994	s the
Robert H. Field	N	ame		11/07/1994	
Robert H. Field	<u> </u>	ame		11/07/1994	
Robert H. Field					i
				11/07/1994	
Lorne L. Ebel				H	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	NDUSTRIE	ES. INC.			٦
	3715 E. Washington Road				
	Saginaw				
	MICHIGAN				
	48601-2893				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Number		7
Property Type Patent Number: 56786					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
		okskushman.com address first; if that is un	successful, it will be	sent	
via US Mail.			,		
•	oks Kushma				
	1000 Town Center Drive, 22nd Floor Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MEII 0124 PUS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Julie C. Robinson			

Total Attachments: 5				
source=Assignment#page1.tif				
source=Assignment#page2.tif				
source=Assignment#page3.tif				
source=Assignment#page4.tif				
source=Assignment#page5.tif				

DECLARATION

Accompanying this Declaration are copies of papers originally recorded at reel 7276, frame 0194. In an Assignment in the papers, the Assignee is erroneously indicated as "Means Industries" and not "Means Industries, Inc.". It is believed that the error of not including "Inc." with "Means Industries" is a typographical error.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States.

MEANS INDUSTRIES, INC.

Dated: 1/18/12

By: D. William Shaw, President

MEII 0124 PUS

PATENT REEL: 027567 FRAME: 0181

Tab settings	. 40,00 . 581 All
Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party lest.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charles E. Dover Robert H. Field Lorne L. Ebel	Name: <u>Means Industries</u>
	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
	Street Address:1860 South Jefferson
Security Agreement Change of Name	e
0ther	City: <u>Saginaw</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48601-2893</u>
L] Execution Date:November 7, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: <u>1174&7/94</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached: Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:John M. Halan	·
Internal Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u>	(7.) Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1000 Town Center	8. Deposit account number:
Twenty-Second Floor	
City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48075</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
. DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
100 MG 12/28/94 08352602	1 581 40.00 CK
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. 	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	93734 5 Beerroler 9, 1994
John M. Halan Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of page	es comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:
MR No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 027567 FRAME: 0182 For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Charles E. Dover, Robert H. Field and Lorne L. Ebel of 1305 North Chapin Road, Merrill, Michigan 48637; 1304 Smith, Bay City, Michigan 48706; and 46860 Seven Mile Road, Northville, Michigan 48167, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Means Industries, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 1860 South Jefferson, Saginaw, Michigan 48601-2893, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CLUTCH PLATE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 7^{tt} day of November, 1994, and the 7^{tt} day of November, 1994, and the 7^{tt} day of November, 1994, respectively, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Thailer E. Don

Charles E. Dover

Lorne L. Ebel

) PATENT & TPACH MARK OFFICE) ss.

COUNTY OF SAGINAW

STATE OF MICHIGAN

DEC - 9 94

CORDED

On this $7 + i_h$ day of November, 1994, personally appeared before me Charles E. Dover, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 4-28-96

SHARON K. SCHILKE Notary Public, Soginaw County, Mi My Commission Expires 4-28-96

(SEAL)

Notary Public, Saginew My Commission Expl

STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF SAGINAW) ss.

On this 74% day of November, 1994, personally appeared before me Robert H. Field, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public My Commission expires: 4-28-96

> SHARON K. SCHILKE Notary Public, Saginaw County, MI My Commission Expires 4-28-96

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF SAGINAW

ss.

On this /// day of November, 1994, personally appeared before me Lorne L. Ebel, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 4-28-96

SHARON K. SCHILKE Notary Public, Saginaw County, MI My Commission Expires 4-28-96

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 01/19/2012